Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/14/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pilot Software, Inc.		02/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP America, Inc.	
Street Address:	3999 West Chester Pike	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19073	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889284	ALIGNING EXECUTION WITH STRATEGY
Registration Number:	2253258	HIT LIST
Registration Number:	2260738	MARKETWAVE
Serial Number:	78306722	PILOT
Serial Number:	78306713	PILOT
Registration Number:	2126755	PILOT
Registration Number:	1536113	PILOT EIS
Registration Number:	3110244	PILOTWEB
Serial Number:	78343806	PILOTWORKS
Registration Number:	3083525	PILOTWORKS
Registration Number:	2941674	TIME INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0148

900093571

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1348

Email: lgenovese@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Genovese Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	682180.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Genovese
Signature:	/Laura A. Genovese/
Date:	12/06/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cert of Merger SAP America#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger SAP America#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger SAP America#page3.tif source=Cert of Merger SAP America#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0149

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF "SAP AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2148316 8100

071283587

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6208705

DATE: 12-04-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0150

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:58 PM 02/14/2007 FILED 05:59 PM 02/14/2007 SRV 070170122 - 2148316 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

PILOT SOFTWARE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

SAP AMERICA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. SAP America, Inc. (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Pilot Software, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On February 14, 2007, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Pilot Software, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that Pilot Software, Inc. be merged into the Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Pilot Software, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Pilot Software, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED that the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Pilot Software, Inc.

RESOLVED that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed in the name and on behalf of the Corporation to take any and all actions to prepare, execute and deliver any and all agreements, documents, certificates and consents, including, without limitation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as may be necessary, appropriate or desirable to make effective or implement the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions and to lawfully consummate the transactions contemplated thereby, in such forms and containing such

SV1-43609v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0151

terms as the officer executing the same may deem necessary, appropriate or desirable, contemplated by or in furtherance of the Second Merger, such execution conclusively to evidence the due authorization and approval thereof by the Board of Directors; and that the Board of Directors hereby ratifies and confirms all actions heretofore and hereafter taken to accomplish such purpose.

Executed on February 14, 2007

SAP AMERICA, INC.

Name: Title:

Sr. VP & General Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 12/06/2007